UPP System Integrity Testing Kit
Model VTU2
User Manual
Franklin Fueling Systems • 3760 Marsh Rd. • Madison, WI 53718 USA
Tel:  +1 608 838 8786 • 800 225 9787 • Fax: +1 608 838 6433 •
2
1. Introduction

110v model 230v model
Model designation VTU2-110V VTU2-230V
Voltage 100-110V 230V ± 10%
Frequency 50/60Hz 50/60Hz
Power rating 145 W / 2.9A 145 W / 1.54A
Enclosure protection class IP54
Operating temperature limits 0-50º C (32 - 122º F)
Fuse protection 5A anti-surge
Dimensions 420 mm x 250 mm x 280 mm
(16.5" x 9.8" x 11")
Weight 17.5 kg (38.6 lb.)
8. Accessories
Test Lids
Description Size mm Model Designation
Chamber Test Lid Assy
560 dia VTL-560 DIA
1200 dia VTL-1200 DIA
 1350 dia VTL-1350 DIA
Sump Test Lid Assy
800 x 800 VTL-800x800
1250 x 600 VTL-1250X600
1470 x 600 VTL-1470X600
All test lids supplied in a hard-wearing carry bag
Franklin Fueling Systems LTD
 8 Olympus Close • Whitehouse Industrial Estate
Ipswich, Suffolk IP1 5LN • United Kingdom
Tel: +44 1473 243300 • Fax: +44 1473 243301
© 2012 FFS 408047001 Rev 1
Warranty Statement
The Franklin Fueling System Integrity Testing Kit is designed for use with